DATA SHEET
Product specification
Supersedes data of October 1988
File under Integrated Circuits, IC16
January 1994
INTEGRATED CIRCUITS
Philips Semiconductors
PCA153X series

quartz-crystal-controlled clocks, with a bipolar stepping
motor.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Table 1 Available types.
EXTENDED TYPE
NUMBER
PACKAGE
PINS PIN POSITION MATERIAL CODE
PCA1532P 8 DIL plastic SOT97
PCA1534P 8 DIL plastic SOT97
PCA1532T 8 SO plastic SO8; SOT96C
PCA1534T 8 SO plastic SO8; SOT96C
PCA1532U/10 − chip on film frame carrier
(FFC)
− −
PCA1534U/10 − chip on film frame carrier
(FFC)
− −
TYPE
NUMBER
PULSE WIDTH
tp (ms)
CAPACITANCE OUTPUT
Co (pF)
CAPACITANCE INPUT
Ci (pF)
PCA1532 23.4 24.0 3.0
PCA1534 46.8 24.0 3.0
January 1994 3
Philips Semiconductors Product specification
32 kHz clock circuit PCA153X series
PINNING
SYMBOL PIN DESCRIPTION
OSC OUT 1 oscillator output
VSS 2 ground (0 V)